Form PTO 1595

## RECORDATION FORM COVI

06-28-1999

TMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92

PATENTS ONI

101077149 comments or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas 1. Name of conveying pa 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Fumio DOZONO Name: Naohiko SATO JUN 2-1 Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes [ 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 32-14 2-Chome, Chofugaoka, [X] Assignment [ ] Merger Chofu-shi, Tokyo-to, Japan [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No Execution Date: June 6, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) I hereby certify that this correspondence is being 5,262,161 deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner Of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on June 16, 1 June 16, 1999 <u>w</u>ot Dated: June 16, 1999 C. Bruce Hamburg Reg. No. 22,389 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document patents involved: should be mailed: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq. Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):.....\$40.00 Internal Address: Jordan and Hamburg LLP [] Enclosed Chanin Building [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit **Suite 4000** account 10-1250 Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street 8. Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168 above: 5/24/1959 | SSHABAZZ | 00**000**053 | 101250 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. C. Bruce Hamburg June 16, 1999 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, Fumio Dozono, Miyazaki-ken, Japan, a Japanese citizen hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Naohiko Sato, a Japanese citizen having a residence at 32-14 2-Chome, Chofugaoka, Chofu-shi, Tokyoto, Japan, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in its one-half undivided interest in and to certain inventions described in U.S.Patent No. 5, 262, 161, issued November 16, 1993, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

Date: June, 6, 1999

**RECORDED: 06/21/1999** 

Rumio Dozono

Fumio Dozono

PATENT REEL: 010024 FRAME: 0509